CH \$1290.00 49931

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM610447

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Assistant		11/23/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLLO OPERATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	14800 Landmark Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Addison
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75254
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4993103	BEACHMAS
Registration Number:	4183408	BONGO BOWLS
Registration Number:	1961247	CHICKEN ON THE GRILL
Registration Number:	2009396	
Registration Number:	4371831	LIFE'S BETTER UNDER THE PALM
Registration Number:	4419868	
Registration Number:	4998193	
Registration Number:	3917248	POLLO REWARDS
Registration Number:	5240058	POLLO REWARD\$
Registration Number:	1795420	POLLO TROPICAL
Registration Number:	1583057	POLLO TROPICAL
Registration Number:	4236371	POLLO TROPICAL
Registration Number:	2088488	POLLO TROPICAL CHICKEN ON THE GRILL
Registration Number:	3634216	POLLO TROPICAL CHICKEN ON THE GRILL
Registration Number:	4236370	POLLO TROPICAL CHICKEN ON THE GRILL
Registration Number:	4798750	POLLO TROPICAL CHICKEN ON THE GRILL
Registration Number:	4673307	SAUCING ISLAND
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4711758	TROPICAL LITE MENU			
Registration Number:	2579304	TROPICHILLER			
Registration Number:	3653926	TROPICHOP			
Registration Number:	2162161	TROPICHOPS			
Registration Number:	2073412	COMBO MAMBO			
Registration Number:	6029130	BONGO BOWLS			
Registration Number:	6028975	POLLO TROPICAL CHICKEN ON THE GRILL			
Registration Number:	5979926	POLLO BITES			
Registration Number:	5946463	CRISPY POLLO BITES			
Registration Number:	6053888	POLLOTROPICAL CITRUS MARINATED CHICKEN			
Registration Number:	6053889	POLLOTROPICAL CITRUS MARINATED CHICKEN			
Registration Number:	6053892	MY POLLO			
Registration Number:	6053891	MY POLLO			
Registration Number:	6053890	MY POLLO			
Registration Number:	5840314	MY POLLO			
Registration Number:	5763897	POLLO TROPICAL EXPRESS			
Registration Number:	5891608	POLLO TROPICAL EXPRESS			
Registration Number:	5891609	POLLO TROPICAL EXPRESS			
Registration Number:	4431336	LIFE'S BETTER UNDER THE PALM			
Serial Number:	87150927	POLLO TROPICAL EXPRESS			
Serial Number:	87150935	POLLO TROPICAL EXPRESS			
Serial Number:	87150946	POLLO TROPICAL EXPRESS			
Serial Number:	87422628	POLLO TROPICAL FIRE-GRILLED CHICKEN			
Serial Number:	87422730	POLLO TROPICAL FIRE-GRILLED MARINATED CH			
Serial Number:	87422564	POLLO TROPICAL HOME OF FIRE-GRILLED CHIC			
Serial Number:	87422604	POLLO TROPICAL HOME OF FIRE-GRILLED MARI			
Serial Number:	88902831	POLLO TROPICAL PANTRY OUR CHICKEN. YOUR			
Serial Number:	88880380	POLLO PANTRY			
Serial Number:	88880378	POLLO TROPICAL PANTRY			
Serial Number:	87674766	MY POLLO			
Serial Number:	87982422	IT'S POLLO TIME!			
Serial Number:	87982471	POLLO TIME!			
Serial Number:	87918312	POLLOTIME			
Serial Number:	87918318	POLLOTIME			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2147455612

Email: ngraham@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Graham c/o WINSTEAD PC

Address Line 1: 2728 N. Harwood Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Graham
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Graham/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2020

Total Attachments: 18

source=Executed IP Termination - Pollo Operations#page1.tif source=Executed IP Termination - Pollo Operations#page2.tif source=Executed IP Termination - Pollo Operations#page3.tif source=Executed IP Termination - Pollo Operations#page4.tif source=Executed IP Termination - Pollo Operations#page5.tif source=Executed IP Termination - Pollo Operations#page6.tif source=Executed IP Termination - Pollo Operations#page7.tif source=Executed IP Termination - Pollo Operations#page8.tif source=Executed IP Termination - Pollo Operations#page9.tif source=Executed IP Termination - Pollo Operations#page10.tif source=Executed IP Termination - Pollo Operations#page11.tif source=Executed IP Termination - Pollo Operations#page12.tif source=Executed IP Termination - Pollo Operations#page13.tif source=Executed IP Termination - Pollo Operations#page14.tif source=Executed IP Termination - Pollo Operations#page15.tif source=Executed IP Termination - Pollo Operations#page16.tif source=Executed IP Termination - Pollo Operations#page17.tif source=Executed IP Termination - Pollo Operations#page18.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENTS

(Pollo Operations, Inc.)

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY

AGREEMENTS (this "Release"), is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking

association, as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of Pollo Operations, Inc.,

a Florida corporation ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise

defined herein have the meanings specified in the Trademark Security Agreements or the

Security Agreement, as applicable.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain First Amended and Restated Pledge and Security

Agreement, dated as of July 10, 2020, among Grantor, certain affiliates of Grantor, and

Administrative Agent (such agreement, as said agreement may have been amended and in effect

from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a

security interest in substantially all the assets of Grantor, including the Released Trademarks.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain (i) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of

November 30, 2017, between Administrative Agent and Grantor, which was recorded in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 30, 2017, as against certain of the

Released Trademarks at Reel/Frame 6218/0101, (ii) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of

May 27, 2020, between Administrative Agent and Grantor, which was recorded in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on May 28, 2020, against certain of the Released

Trademarks at Reel/Frame 6948/0223, and (iii) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July

10, 2020, between Administrative Agent and Grantor, which was recorded in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on August 12, 2020, against certain of the Released Trademarks at

Reel/Frame 7020/0153, Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a continuing security interest

(together with the security interest granted under the Security Agreement, the "Interest") in all of

Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, whether then existing

or thereafter created or acquired, including the trademarks and trademarks applications shown on

Exhibit "A" attached hereto (collectively, the "Released Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent does hereby (i) terminate, release and

forever discharge its Interest in and to the Released Trademarks, (ii) terminate the Trademark

Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreements (Pollo Operations, Inc.) - Page 1

TRADEMARK

Security Agreements, and (iii) reassign to Grantor any right, title or interest of Administrative

Agent in or to the Released Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith. Administrative

Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other

applicable government officer record this Release. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a

signature page of this Release by telecopy, emailed pdf. or any other electronic means that

reproduces an image of the actual executed signature page shall be effective as delivery of a

manually executed counterpart.

Executed as of the 23rd day of November, 2020.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page follows.]

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Logan Lanie

Title: Authorized Officer

EXHIBIT A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS & TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARKS

Design Only	CHICKEN ON THE GRILL	BONGO BOWLS	BEACHMAS	Mark
Pollo Operations, Inc.	Pollo Operations, Inc.	Pollo Operations, Inc.	Pollo Operations, Inc.	Registered Owner
Owner	Owner	Owner	Owner	Nature of Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee)
74/590.740	74/352,238	85/517,420	86/819,436	App No.
2,009,396	1,961,247	4,183,408	4,993,103	Reg. No.
42	43	29	43	Class
Restaurant services	Restaurant services	Prepared entrees consisting primarily of meat and vegetables with rice	Restaurant services	Goods or Services Covered
10/26/19 10/22/19 94 96	01/25/19 03/12/19 93 96	01/16/20 12	11/13/20 15	Date of Applicat ion
10/22/19 96		07/31/20 12	7/5/2016	Date of Registrat ion
United States	United States	United States	United States	Country of Application

Miscellaneous	Miscellaneous Design	LIFE'S BETTER UNDER THE PALM & Design	LIFE'S BETTER UNDER THE PALM		Mark
Pollo Operations,	Pollo Operations, Inc.	TER Pollo Operations, THE Inc. esign	TER Pollo Operations, THE Inc.		Registered Owner
Owner	Owner	Owner	Owner		Nature of Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee)
86/836,493	85/793,753	85/801,814	8/579,4345		App No.
4,998,193	4,419,868	4,431,336	4,371,831		Reg. No.
43	43	43	43		Class
Restaurant services	Restaurant services	Restaurant services	Restaurant services		Goods or Services Covered
12/2/201	12/04/20 12	12/13/20 12	12/04/20 12		Date of Applicat ion
7/12/201	10/15/20 13	11/12/20 13	07/23/20 13		Date of Registrat ion
United	United States	United States	United States	Т	Application RADEMARK 07113 FRAME: 084

POLLO REWARDS & Design	POLLO REWARDS	Design	Mark
Pollo Operations, Inc.	Pollo Operations, Inc.	Inc.	Registered Owner
Owner	Owner		Nature of Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee)
87/187,853	85/103,781		App. No.
5,240,058	3,917,248		Reg. No.
35	35		Class
Arranging and conducting incentive reward programs featuring offers, deals and rewards to customers and members to promote the sale of restaurant	Arranging and conducting incentive reward programs featuring offers, deals and rewards to customers and members to promote the sale of restaurant services		Goods or Services Covered
9/29/201	08/10/20 10	O.	Date of Applicat ion
07/11/20 17	02/08/20 11	6	Date of Registrat ion
United States	United States	States TR. REEL: 007	Country of Application ADEMARK 113 FRAME: 0844

POLLO TROPICAL Design	POLLO TROPICAL Design	POLLO TROPICAL Design	POLLO TROPICAL		Mark
80	8	**************************************			
CARROLS CORPORATION (DELAWARE CORP.) ¹	Pollo Operations, Inc.	Pollo Operations, Inc.	Pollo Operations, Inc.		Registered Owner
	Owner	Owner	Owner		Nature of Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee)
AN: 20077763	85/449,739	73/775,720	74/352,237		App. No.
PR 58509	4,236,371	1,583,057	1,795,420		Reg. No.
43	43	42	42		Class
services for providing food and drink; temporary accommodations	Restaurant services	Restaurant services	Restaurant services	services	Goods or Services Covered
	10/18/20 11	01/23/19 89	01/25/19 93		Date of Applicat ion
11/09/20 03	11/06/20 12	02/13/19 90	09/28/19 93		Date of Registrat ion
Puerto Rico	United States	United States	United L: States REEL	TR.	Application Application of Application 113 FRAME: 084

¹ An assignment of the mark from Carrols Corporation to Pollo Operations, Inc. has been filed with the Puerto Rican Trademarks Office but a renewal in the name of Pollo Operations, Inc. has not yet been issued.

POLLO TROPICAL CHICKEN ON THE GRILL &	POLLO TROPICAL CHICKEN ON THE GRILL & Design	POLLO TROPICAL CHICKEN ON THE GRILL & Design	Mark
Pollo Operations, Inc.	Pollo Operations, Inc.	Pollo Operations, Inc.	Registered Owner
Owner	Owner	Owner	Nature of Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee)
85/449,692	77/537,914	74/516,740	App No.
4,236,370	3,634,216	2,088,488	Reg. No.
43	29- cancel led 43	42	Class
Restaurant services	(Int'l Class: 29) Cancelled - Sec. 8 (prepared entrees consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry or vegetables) (Int'l Class: 43) Restaurant services	Restaurant services	Goods or Services Covered
10/18/20	08/04/20 08	04/25/19 94	Date of Applicat ion
11/06/20 12	07/09/20 09	08/19/19 97	Date of Registrat ion
United States	United States	United States	Application TRADEMARK 007113 FRAME: 084

TROPICAL LITE MENU & Design	SAUCING ISLAND	POLLO TROPICAL CHICKEN ON THE GRILL & Design	Design	Mark
Pollo Operations, Inc.	Pollo Operations, Inc.	Pollo Operations, Inc.		Registered Owner
Owner	Owner	Owner		Nature of Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee)
86/357,382	86/352,154	86/483,058		App. No
4,711,758	4,673,307	4,798,750		Reg. No.
43	43	43		Class
Restaurant services	Restaurant services	Restaurant services		Goods or Services Covered
08/05/20 14	07/30/20 14	12/17/20 14		Date of Applicat ion
03/31/20 15	01/13/20 15	08/25/20 15		Date of Registrat ion
United States	United States	United States	TR	Country of Application Application

TROPICHOPS	TROPICHOP	TROPICHILLE R		Mark
Pollo Operations, Inc.	Pollo Operations, Inc.	Pollo Operations, Inc.		Registered Owner
Owner	Owner	Owner		Nature of Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee)
75/317,706	77/620,202	75/722,459		App. No.
2,162,161	3,653,926	2,579,304		Reg. No.
29	29	32		Class
Entrees consisting primarily of meat and vegetables with rice	Prepared entrees consisting primarily of meat and vegetables with rice	Non-carbonated, non-alcoholic slushy-type flavored soft drinks		Goods or Services Covered
07/01/19 97	11/22/20 08	06/07/19 99		Date of Applicat ion
06/02/19 98	07/14/20 09	06/11/20 02		Date of Registrat ion
United States	United States	United States	TR/ REEL: 007	Country of Application ADEMARK 113 FRAME: 084

Registered Owner Nature of Of Of Operations, Owner Inc. Registered Owner of Operations, Owner Inc. Registered Owner Of Operations, Owner Inc. Registered Owner Of Operations of Operations Inc. Registered Owner Operations of Operations of Operations Inc. Registered Owner Operations Operations of Operations Inc. Registered Owner Operations Operations of Operations Inc. Registered Owner Operations Operations Operations Inc. Registrat Operation Operations Owner Operations Inc. Registrat Operation Operations Owner Operations Inc. Registrat Operation Operations Operation Operations Inc. Registrat Operation Operati	Combo Mambo	TROPICHOPS	POLLO TROPICAL	Mark
Nature of of of Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee) App. No. Reg. No. Class Scrvices Covered (e.g. sowner, licensee) Date of Applicat ion Date of Applicat ion Owner AN: 20077762 PR 58508 43 services for providing food and drink; temporary accommodations 11/09/20 o3 Owner 20064931 PR 45343 29 Meats and processed foods 04/21/19 o4/21/19 Owner 75/049,085 2,073,412 42 Restaurant services 1/26/199 desistere			L	
App. No. Reg. No. Class Goods or Services Covered t t t t	Pollo Operations, Inc.	Pollo Operations, Inc.	CARROLS CORPORATION (DELAWARE CORP.) ²	Registered Owner
Reg. No. Class Goods or Services Covered Services Covered Applicat Registrat ion ion ion PR 58508 43 services for providing food and drink; temporary accommodations PR 45343 29 Meats and processed foods 2,073,412 42 Restaurant services 1/26/199 Registere 6	Owner	Owner	Owner	Nature of Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee)
Class Goods or Services Covered Services Covered Applicat Applicat Registrat ion 43 services for providing food and drink; temporary accommodations 29 Meats and processed foods 42 Restaurant services 1/26/199 Registere	75/049,085	20064931	AN: 20077762	App. No.
Services Covered Services Covered Applicat Applicat Applicat Applicat ion Registrat ion Services for providing food and drink; temporary accommodations Meats and processed foods Restaurant services 1/26/199 Registere 6	2,073,412	PR 45343	PR 58508	Reg No.
or Date of Applicat Registrat ion	42	29	43	Class
e of Date of Registrat ion 11/09/20 03 14/21/19 99 Registere d	Restaurant services	Meats and processed foods	services for providing food and drink; temporary accommodations	Goods or Services Covered
	1/26/199			Date of Applicat ion
Country of Application Application Puerto TRADEMARK Puerto TRADEMARK United States United States		04/21/19 99	09/20	
REEL: 007113 FRAME: 0849	United States	United States	Puerto TR	Country of Application ADEMARK

² An assignment of the mark from Carrols Corporation to Pollo Operations, Inc. has been filed with the Puerto Rican Trademarks Office but a renewal in the name of Pollo Operations, Inc. has not yet been issued.

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

POLLO	POLLO TROPICAL EXPRESS & Design	EXPRESS	POLLO TROPICAL EXPRESS & Design	POLLO TROPICAL EXPRESS	Mark
Pollo Operations,	Pollo Operations, Inc.		Pollo Operations, Inc.	Pollo Operations, Inc.	Registered Owner
Owner	Owner		Owner	Owner	Nature of Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee)
87/422,628	87/150,946		87/150,935	87/150,927	App No.
N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A	Reg. No.
43	43		43	43	Class
Restaurant	Restaurant services		Restaurant services	Restaurant services	Goods or Services Covered
4/24/2017	8/25/2016		8/25/2016	8/25/2016	Date of Applicatio n
Pending	Pending		Pending	Pending	Status
United	United States		United States	United States	Country of Application

POLLO TROPICAL HOME OF FIRE-GRILLED MARINATED CHICKEN	POLLO TROPICAL HOME OF FIRE-GRILLED CHICKEN	POLLO TROPICAL FIRE-GRILLED MARINATED CHICKEN	TROPICAL FIRE-GRILLED CHICKEN	Mark
Pollo Operations, Inc.	Pollo Operations, Inc.	Pollo Operations, Inc.	Inc.	Registered Owner
Owner	Owner	Owner		Nature of Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee)
87/422,604	87/422,564	87/422,730		App No
N/A	N/A	N/A		Reg. No.
43	43	43		Class
Restaurant services	Restaurant services	Restaurant services	services	Goods or Services Covered
4/24/2017	4/24/2017	4/24/2017		Date of Applicatio n
Pending	Pending	Pending		Status
United States	United States	United States	States	Country of Application

TRADEMARKS

CRISPY POLLO BITES	POLLO BITES	POLLO TROPICAL CHICKEN ON THE GRILL & Design	BONGO BOWLS	Mark
Pollo Operations, Inc.	Pollo Operations, Inc.	Pollo Operations, Inc.	Pollo Operations, Inc.	Registered Owner
Owner	Owner	Owner	Owner	Nature of Debtor's Interest (e.g owner, licensee)
88/158337	88/161410	88-619-680	88-625,509	App. No.
Suppleme ntal Register 5,946,463	5,979,926	6,028,975	6,029,130	Reg. No
29	29	43	29	Class
Prepared entrees consisting primarily of poultry of poultry	Prepared entrees consisting primarily of poultry	Restaurant services	Prepared entrees consisting primarily of meat and vegetables with rice	Goods or Services Covered
10/17/20 18	10/19/20 18	09/17/20 19	09/20/20 19	Date of Applicat ion
12/24/20 19	02/04/20 20	04/07/20 20	04/07/20 20	Date of Registrat ion
United States	United States	United States	United States REEL	Application TRADEMAR®: 007113 FRAME:

Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreements (Pollo Operations, Inc.) - Exhibit A

		Ø 1000000		×	Z
					Mark
Pollo Operations, Inc.		Pollo Operations, Inc.		Pollo Operations, Inc.	Registered Owner
Owner		Owner		Owner	Nature of Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee)
87/918324		87/918239		87/918227	App. No.
6,053,892		6,053,889		6,053,888	Reg. No.
35		29, 43		29, 43	Class
Arranging and conducting incentive reward programs featuring offers, deals and rewards to customers and members to promote the sale of restaurant services	Restaurant services	Prepared entrees consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry or vegetables	Restaurant services	Prepared entrees consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry or vegetables	Goods or Services Covered
05/11/20 18		05/11/20 18		05/11/20 18	Date of Applicat ion
05/12/20 20		05/12/20 20		05/12/20 20	Date of Registrat ion
United States		United States		United TR States	Country of Application ADEMARK 113 FRAME: 0853
				REEL: 007	113 FRAME: 085

MY POLLO (word mark)	S.	Mark
Pollo Operations, Inc.	Pollo Operations, Inc.	Registered Owner
Owner	Owner	Nature of Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee)
87/918284	87/918301	App. No.
6,053,890	6,053,891	Reg. No.
35	35	Class
Arranging and conducting incentive reward programs featuring offers, deals and rewards to customers and members to promote the sale of restaurant services	Arranging and conducting incentive reward programs featuring offers, deals and rewards to customers and members to promote the sale of restaurant services	Goods or Services Covered
05/11/20 18	05/11/20 18	Date of Applicat ion
05/11/20 5/12/202 18 0	05/11/20 5/12/202 18 0	Date of Registrat ion
United States	United States	Country of Application ADEMARK 113 FRAME: 085
	TR REEL: 007	ADEMARK S ≒ 113 FRAME: 085

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Reg. No.	Goods/Services
MY POLLO	5840314	29 Prepared entrees consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry or vegetables
		43 Restaurant services
POLLO TROPICAL EXPRESS	5763897	43 Restaurant services
POLLO TROPICAL EXPRESS & Design	5891608	43 Restaurant services
POLLO TROPICAL EXPRESS & Design	5891609	43 Restaurant services
LIFE'S BETTER UNDER THE PALM & Design	4,431,336	restaurant services
POLLO TROPICAL PANTRY OUR KITCHEN. YOUR KITCHEN. & Design	88/902,831, filed May 6, 2020	Int'l Class 029 – Prepared entrees consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry, or vegetables; Prepared entrees consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry, or vegetables ready to cook and pre marinated; Frozen foods-namely, uncooked, ready to cook and cooked meats, uncooked, breaded, pre-cooked and cooked poultry, breaded and unbreaded Int'l Class 043 – Restaurant services

Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreements (Pollo Operations, Inc.) – Exhibit A

Mark	Reg. No.	Goods/Services
POLLO PANTRY	88/880,380, filed April 21, 2020	(Int'l Class: 29) Prepared entrees consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry or vegetables; Prepared entrees consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry or vegetables ready to cook and pre marinated; Frozen foods-namely, uncooked, ready to cook and cooked meats, uncooked, breaded, pre-cooked and cooked poultry, breaded and unbreaded (Int'l Class: 43) Restaurant services
POLLO TROPICAL PANTRY	88/880,378, filed April 21, 2020	(Int'l Class: 29) Prepared entrees consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry or vegetables; Prepared entrees consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry or vegetables ready to cook and pre marinated; Frozen foods-namely, uncooked, ready to cook and cooked meats, uncooked, breaded, pre-cooked and cooked poultry, breaded and unbreaded (Int'l Class: 43) Restaurant services
MY POLLO	87/674,766	(Int'l Class: 43) Restaurant services
IT'S POLLO TIME!	87/982,422	(Int'l Class: 43) Restaurant services
POLLO TIME!	87/982,471	(Int'l Class: 29) Prepared entrees consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry or vegetables (Int'l Class: 43) Restaurant services.
POLLO TIME & Design	87/918,312	(Int'l Class: 29) Prepared entrees consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry or vegetables (Int'l Class: 43) Restaurant services
POLLO TIME & Design (color)	87/918,318	(Int'l Class: 43) Restaurant services
POLLOTIME		

Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreements (Pollo Operations, Inc.) – Exhibit A **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 007113 FRAME: 0856

RECORDED: 11/23/2020